EET

05/16/2011



103625009

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1 Name of conveying party(ies) CHINA ACADEMY OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., **TECHNOLOGY** Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No Address: No. 40 Xueyuan Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Haidian District ☐ Merger Beijing 100191 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement P.R. China □ Other: _ April 25, 2011 Execution dates: 4. Application numbers or patent numbers A. Patent Applications: 12/989,141 filed on October 22, 2010 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning TITLE: Method, System, and Apparatus for document should be mailed. **Determining Uplink Transmission Power in** Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. **Time Division Duplex System** Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing afformations in an according and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 11, 2011 Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg No. 45,559) Date Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3 OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 05/16/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000031 12989141 Do not detach this portion 40.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 81 FC:8021 Mail Stop: Assignments **Commissioner of Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0152

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. NO.40 Xueyuan Rd., Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

China Academy of Telecommunications Technology NO.40 Xueyuan Rd., Haidian District, Beijing, 100191, P.R. China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING UPLINK TRANSMISSION POWER IN TIME DIVISION DUPLEX SYSTEM which application was

	(a) executed by the undersigned on
\boxtimes	(b) filed as Serial No. 12/989,141 on April 27, 2009
	(c) designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No.

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PATENT Page 1
REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

0699P

Date April 25, 2011	DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD
	By MENG, Wei Title IP Patent Director
	Signature Meng Wei

PATENT Page 2
RECORDED: 05/16/2011 REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0154